Chichester City Neighbourhood Plan - October 2019

Q1 Should Chichester have a nightclub?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 57.64% 962
No 21.39% 357
| don’t mind or don’t know 20.97% 350
TOTAL 1,669
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Q2 Are there too many cafes in the city centre?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: 0

Yes

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 53.86% 899
No 28.82% 481
I don’t mind or don’t know 17.32% 289
TOTAL 1,669
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Chichester City Council — Neighbourhood Plan — Autumn 2019 questionnaire
Question 3 results wordcloud

Q3 What is the one thing (if anything) that Chichester needs most as a City? If no
suggestions, please type Nothing in the text box
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Q4 What level of parking should be provided for the city?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: 0

Reduce parking
to force peo...

Keep the
existing...

Increase
parking to...

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Reduce parking to force people out of their cars?

Keep the existing parking to minimise impact on residents and businesses?
Increase parking to support the growing population?

| don’t mind or don’t know

TOTAL

424

90% 100%

RESPONSES
10.07%
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29.78%
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168

857

497

147

1,669
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Q5 Would you support building a road bridge or underpass across the
Basin Road rail crossing, so that traffic would not have to queue waiting
for train gates to go up?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: O

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 77.41% 1.292
No 14.50% 242
| don’t mind or don’t know 8.09% 135
TOTAL 1,669
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Q6 Would you support more temporary uses or outdoor events within
the City?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: O

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 83.34% 1,391
No 6.65% 111
I don’t mind or don’t know 10.01% 167
TOTAL 1,669
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Q7 What did you think about the temporary Christmas ice rink?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: 0

It was a good
idea and Pri...
It was a good
idea but Pri...
It wasn’ta
good idea
I’'m not sure
or didn’t kn...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
It was a good idea and Priory Park was the right place for it 53.39% 891
It was a good idea but Priory Park was the wrong place for it 27.32% 456
It wasn't a good idea 4.79% 80
I'm not sure or didn’t know there was one 14.50% 242
TOTAL 1,669

7124
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Q8 Is a new conference centre/convention centre a good idea for the
City?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: O

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 52.25% 872
No 21.33% 356
I don't mind or don’t know 26.42% 441
TOTAL 1,669
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Q9 Are the following positive or negative for the appearance of the city
and its surrounds?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: O

Street trees

Statues

Murals and
wall art

Traditional
hand painted...

Posters/banners
, informal...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Positive  [JJ] Negative Unsure
POSITIVE NEGATIVE UNSURE TOTAL
Street trees 96.17% 1.26% 2.58%
1,605 21 43 1,669
Statues 70.64% 8.57% 20.79%
1,179 143 347 1,669
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Murals and wall art

Traditional hand painted shop signage

Posters/banners, informal adverts & for sale/to let signs

10/ 24
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Q10 Should new housing be designed to fit in with Chichester’s
character and appearance, or are generic “off the peg” houses
acceptable?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: O

Be influenced
by local design
Generic new
housing styl...

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Be influenced by local design 75.13% 1,254
Generic new housing styles are acceptable 15.34% 256
| don’t mind or don’t know 9.53% 159
TOTAL 1,669
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Q11 Along the northern entrance to the City, in the Lavant Road area,
should sub-division of large houses into smaller flats and houses be
encouraged?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: O

No - protect
the current...

Yes - allow
more flats

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No — protect the current character and appearance 47.21% 788
Yes — allow more flats 30.50% 509
| don’t mind or don’t know 22.29% 372
TOTAL 1,669
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Q12 Should there be more cycle lanes provided for new housing
areas?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: O

Yes, provide
cycle lanes

Yes, but only
in new housi...

No, no more
cycle lanes

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, provide cycle lanes 72.86% 1,216
Yes, but only in new housing areas 13.36% 223
No, no more cycle lanes 8.45% 141
I don’t mind or don’t know 5.33% 89
TOTAL 1,669
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Q13 Should new housing have environmentally friendly features e.g.
solar panels and electric car recharging points?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: O

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 89.57% 1,495
No 2.46% 41
| don’t mind or don’t know 7.97% 133
TOTAL 1,669
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Q14 Would you support a “green network” of trees and green spaces
around Chichester?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: O

1 don’t mind
or don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 95.63% 1,596
No 1.08% 18
| don’t mind or don’t know 3.30% 55
TOTAL 1,669
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Q15 How important are Chichester’s public parks?

Answered: 1,669  Skipped: 0

Very important

Not very
important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very important 98.26% 1,640
Not very important 1.74% 29
TOTAL 1,669
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Chichester City Council — Neighbourhood Plan — Autumn 2019 questionnaire
Question 16 results wordcloud

Q16 What else should we include in our Neighbourhood Plan? If you have no suggestions,
please type Nothing in the box
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ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18

18 - 64

65 +
TOTAL

Under 18
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65 +
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10%

20%

Q17 Age group:

Answered: 1,603

30%

40% 50%

18 /24

Skipped: 66

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

2.12% 34
67.44% 1,081
30.44% 488

1,603
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Q18 Connection to Chichester - please tick all that apply

Livein
Chichester

Work in
Chichester

Own/run a
business in...

Student in
Chichester

Jobseeker in
Chichester

Visiting
Chichester

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Live in Chichester

Work in Chichester

Own/run a business in Chichester
Student in Chichester

Jobseeker in Chichester

Visiting Chichester
Total Respondents: 1,624
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Answered: 1,624
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Skipped: 45
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Q19 Ethnic origin

Answered: 1,611  Skipped: 58

Asian or Asian
British

Black or Black
British

Mixed

Other

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Asian or Asian British 0.43% 7
Black or Black British 0.50% 8
Mixed 0.74% 12
White 93.23% 1,502
Other 0.31% 5
Prefer not to say 4.78% 77
TOTAL 1,611
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Q20 Do you consider yourself to have a disability?

Answered: 1,613  Skipped: 56

Yes

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 7.94% 128
No 87.91% 1,418
Prefer not to say 4.15% 67
TOTAL 1,613
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Q21 Sex/gender:

Answered: 1,621  Skipped: 48

Female

Male

Prefer not to
say

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Female 58.67% 951
Male 37.32% 605
Prefer not to say 3.64% 59
Other (please specify) 0.37% 6
TOTAL 1,621
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Q22 Sexuality

Answered: 1,619  Skipped: 50

Straight/hetero
sexual

Gay/lesbian/hom
osexual

Bisexual

Asexual

Prefer not to
say

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Straight/heterosexual 83.88% 1,358
Gay/leshian/homosexual 2.10% 34
Bisexual 2.90% 47
Asexual 0.68% 11
Prefer not to say 9.64% 156
Other (please specify) 0.80% 13
TOTAL 1,619
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Q23 If you would like to be contacted for future consultations or
updates on the Chichester Neighbourhood Plan, please give your name
and e-mail address below. By submitting this information, you are
agreeing to Chichester City Council storing your details for the
purposes given.This information will not be shared and will be
processed in accordance with Chichester City Council's GDPR and
Privacy statement:https://chichestercity.gov.uk/terms-conditions/

ANSWER CHOICES
Name

Company

Address

Address 2

City/Town
State/Province
ZIP/Postal Code
Country

Email Address

Phone Number

Answered: 674  Skipped: 995

24 | 24

RESPONSES

99.55% 671
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
98.22% 662
0.00% 0
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